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One Gateway Center, Suite 910, Newark, NJ  07102 

973-200-7460     973-200-7510 Fax     cozen.com 

Raymond G. Console attorney responsible for New Jersey practice. 

March 5, 2021 Gregory Eisenstark
Direct Phone 973-200-7411 
Direct Fax 973-200-7465 
geisenstark@cozen.comVIA ELECTRONIC MAIL

Aida Camacho-Welch 
Board Secretary 
NJ Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Street, 9th Floor 
P.O. Box 350 
Trenton, New Jersey  08625 

Re: IN THE MATTER OF THE BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES OFFSHORE WIND 
SOLICITATION FOR 1,100 MW – EVALUATION OF THE OFFSHORE  WIND 
APPLICATIONS 
BPU DOCKET NO.: QO18121289 

JOINT PETITION FOR APPROVAL OF PSEG RENEWABLE GENERATION LLC’S 
ACQUISITION OF A 25% EQUITY INTEREST IN THE OCEAN WIND LLC QUALIFIED 
OFFSHORE WIND PROJECT 

Dear Secretary Camacho-Welch: 

This firm represents Ocean Wind LLC in the above-referenced matter.  Kindly please 
update the service list to remove Nolan Thomas and add the following: 

Sheila Kilkelly 
Senior Legal Counsel – M&A 
Orsted Offshore North America 
399 Boylston St., 12th Floor 
Boston, MA 02116 

An updated service list is attached.  Thank you for your consideration in this regard. 

Sincerely, 

COZEN O'CONNOR 

By:  Gregory Eisenstark 

cc: (w/enc.: Service List as indicated) 

mailto:geisenstark@cozen.com
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IN THE MATTER OF THE BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES OFFSHORE WIND SOLICITATION 
FOR 1,100 MW – EVALUATION OF THE OFFSHORE  WIND APPLICATIONS 

BPU DOCKET NO.: QO18121289 

JOINT PETITION FOR APPROVAL OF PSEG RENEWABLE GENERATION LLC’S 
ACQUISITION OF A 25% EQUITY INTEREST IN THE OCEAN WIND LLC QUALIFIED 

OFFSHORE WIND PROJECT 

CONFIDENTIAL SERVICE LIST 

BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES DIVISION OF RATE COUNSEL

Aida Camacho-Welch 
Board Secretary 
New Jersey Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue, 9th Floor 
PO Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
board.secretary@bpu.nj.gov

Paul Flanagan, Esq. 
Executive Director 
New Jersey Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue, 9th Floor 
PO Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
Paul.flanagan@bpu.nj.gov

Stefanie A. Brand, Esq. 
Director 
Division of Rate Counsel 
140 East Front Street, 4th Floor 
PO Box 003 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
sbrand@rpa.nj.gov

Brian Lipman, Esq. 
Division of Rate Counsel 
140 East Front Street, 4th Floor 
PO Box 003 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
blipman@rpa.nj.gov

Robert Brabston 
Executive Director 
New Jersey Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue, 9th Floor 
PO Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
Robert.brabston@bpu.nj.gov

Abe Silverman, Esq. 
Chief Counsel 
New Jersey Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue, 9th Floor 
PO Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
abe.silverman@bpu.nj.gov

Felicia Thomas-Friel, Esq. 
Division of Rate Counsel 
140 East Front Street, 4th Floor 
PO Box 003 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
fthomas@rpa.nj.gov

Henry Ogden, Esq. 
Division of Rate Counsel 
140 East Front Street, 4th Floor 
PO Box 003 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
hogden@rpa.nj.gov 

DIVISION OF LAW 

Pamela Owen, DAG 
Dept. of Law & Public Safety 
Division of Law 
Hughes Justice Complex-7th Floor 
P.O. Box 112 
Trenton, New Jersey   08625 
Pamela.owen@law.njoag.gov
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BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES
(cont’d) 

Jim Ferris 
Bureau Chief of New Technology 
New Jersey Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue, 9th Floor 
PO Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
Jim.ferris@bpu.nj.gov

Andrea Hart, Esq. 
New Jersey Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue, 9th Floor 
PO Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
Andrea.Hart@bpu.nj.gov

Kelly Mooij 
Deputy Director Office of Clean Energy 
New Jersey Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue, 9th Floor 
PO Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
Kelly.mooij@bpu.nj.gov 

Joseph DeLosa 
New Jersey Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue, 9th Floor 
PO Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
Joseph.DeLosa@bpu.nj.gov

PSEG

Matthew Weissman, Esq. 
Managing Counsel, State Regulatory 
PSEG Services Corporation 
80 Park Plaza, T-5 
Newark, NJ  07102-4194 
Matthew.weissman@pseg.com

Cara Lewis, Esq. 
Managing Counsel, Federal Regulatory 
PSEG Services Corporation 
80 Park Plaza, T-5 
Newark, NJ  07102-4194 
Cara.lewis@pseg.com 

Adrian Newall 
Associate Counsel - Regulatory 
PSEG Services Corporation 
80 Plaza – T5G 
Newark, New Jersey 07102 
Adrian.Newall@pseg.com

ØRSTED 

Aaron Bullwinkel 
Senior Legal Counsel 
Legal, Group Support 
Orsted Offshore North America 
399 Boylston St., 12th Floor 
Boston, MA 02116 
aarbu@orsted.com 
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mailto:Kelly.mooij@bpu.nj.gov
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ØRSTED
(cont’d) 

Mark Reimer 
Orsted Offshore North America 
399 Boylston St., 12th Floor 
Boston, MA 02116 
MREIM@orsted.com

Sheila Kilkelly 
Senior Legal Counsel – M&A 
Orsted Offshore North America 
399 Boylston St., 12th Floor 
Boston, MA 02116 
SHEKI@orsted.com

Ira G. Megdal, Esq. 
Cozen O’Connor 
457 Haddonfield Road, Suite 300  
Liberty View 
PO Box 5459 
Cherry Hill, NJ 08002 
IMegdal@cozen.com

Gregory Eisenstark, Esq. 
Cozen O’Connor 
One Gateway Center, Suite 910 
Newark, NJ   07102 
geisenstark@cozen.com
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